) , <u> </u>	10	·06	
FORM	PTO-1595		

05-24-2006 

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	103243824	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	al document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
Richard Hendrikus Gerrit Brinkhuis Rudolf Anthonius Maria VenderBosch Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Name: Nuplex Re  No Internal Address:	esins B.V.		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:  Merger Change of N	Street Address: Synt 4612 RB E Country: The Nether	Bergen op Zoom		
02/16/2006; 02/14/2006	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?  Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	·		
10/564,046, filed January 9, 2006		MAY 10 2006		
Add	itional numbers attached?  Yes No	g and a second s		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ntions and patents involved:1		
Name: Brian Simmons HOWREY LLP Customer No. 23369 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 20 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: Tel#: 713.787.1400 Fax#: 703.336.6950	00 Enclosed Authorized to be c  8. Deposit account numbe 08-3038/00307.004			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informed  Heather M. Khassian  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 55,194	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a  Mayber M. M  Signature	true copy of the original document.  MIAU DWO  Date		
0.00.00,171		ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		
Mail documents to Mail Stop PCT, Commiss	b be recorded with required cover sheet information to: sioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Arlington, VA 22313-14			

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL - 37 C.F.R 1.8	
NUMBER EV69172026145	
DATE OF DEPOSIT 5-10-06	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPR OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is address PCT, Commissioner for Palents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA, 22313-1450.	ESS MAIL POST sed to: Mail Stop
Comerable Meneral	
00000001 083038 Signaturas	

05/25/2006 DBYRHE

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

DM\_US\8333561.v1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to **NUPLEX RESINS B.V.** (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Synthesebaan 1, 4612 RB Bergen OP Zoom, The Netherlands, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in application filed with the USPTO on January 9, 2006 as a § 371 national phase application of international patent application serial number **PCT/EP2004/007597**, **entitled "CARBON-SUBSTITUTED METHYL AMINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS A RHEOLOGY CONTROL AGENT"**, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such

Assignment 00307.0043.PCUS00

1

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

		II.	ih	,
Signature:	Date:_	Dornery	16	2006
Name: Richard Hendrikus Gerrit Brinkhuis				

COUNTRY OF <u>Netherlands</u>
) ss.
CITY OF <u>Anheim</u>
)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16 day of February, 2006, personally appeared RICHARD HENDRIKUS GERRIT BRINKHUIS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Signature: Lu ha
Name: RUDOLF ANTHONIUS MARIA VENDERBOSCH

Date: 14 February 2006

COUNTRY OF Nether lands	)
OUTE OF THE	) ss
CITY OF Purvey	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>h</u> day of <u>Felomany</u>, 2006, personally appeared RUDOLF ANTHONIUS MARIA VENDERBOSCH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Signed:

Witnessed

3

Assignment 00307.0043.PCUS00

DM\_US\8298224.v1

RECORDED: 05/10/2006